
ATTACHMENT _ I
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filted And Uoloade d on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. PAKISTAN AIRPORTS AUTHORITY

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT, FEDERAL GOVT. (AUTONOMOUS}

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF LARGE (6X6) AIRCRAFT RESCUE &
FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLES FOR NEW GWADAR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
(NGIAPI

> TENDER NUMBER HQPAA/.I984/2OO/XXLA

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF LARGE (6X6} AIRCRAFT
LES FOR NEW GWADAR INTERNATIO

AIRPORT (NGIAP)

> TENDER VALUE NiI

> ENGINEER'S ESTII\,4ATE N/A
(for civil Works only)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 365 Davs

> WHETHERTHE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED INANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN? Yes Yes / No

> ADVERTISEMENT

PPRA Website Yes (TS-518814E) dated 25-04-2023
Corriqendum: TS.521674E dated 28-09-2023 Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

(ii) News Papers
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

'18-10-2023 11:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local/ lnternational

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any

(i)

) No

Pq 
q l)rq

fl
/o/ ,),,

Yes / No

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TII\,lE)



2

> NUMBER OF TENDER: DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers) (,ANNEXURE-A)

> WHETHER QUALIFIC/\TION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-BI & 82)

> WHETHER BID EVALT'ATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-Cl & C2)

Download bv EPAD

Yes Yes / No

Yes Yes / No

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREIVENT WAS USED: . (TicK one)

a) SINGLE STAGE -- ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE, 

-

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

TWO STAGE _ T\iVO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIF'I' IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREIVIENT WAS

ADOPTED WlTl-l BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

> WHETHER THE SUC(;ESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes YeS/ No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes Yes / No

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHCID OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three (03)

trr

WHO IS THE APPFIOVING AUTHORITY NiI



ATTAC NT-II
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Webs ite In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIIV]E OF OPENING OF BIDS
Three l03l

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. NAFFCO FZCO BUBAI
AE NITED ARAB E NO.262169

NO.S3O907. JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE & LOCAL AUT ORIZED AGENT
INTERNATIO NAL AERADIO PAKIST IPVTI LTD.

, RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"1, 2nd, 3.d EVALUATED BID) ot"t MosT ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) Reouired for Gwadar

(NGIAP}

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A



2

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AI
THE TIME OF OPENII.IG OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 26-1
(Attach a copy of agreemeno (ANNEXURE-D)

> ANY DEVIATION FRO[,,I SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICUDOCUMENTS No Yes / No
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITER
(lf yes give details)

lA-_Ng_Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

[F.No.2/l/2008PPRA-RA.llll

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE (USD 3,5OO,OOO/.I



fl

\

ITNO,H CAA 1984 200 XLA

RF

P ocu

rIRMS

PARTICIPATE

s/No

.i
1

2 ills k, k fout'n 1'rtml"i"&

ftk rlrek e^fr)W

1,^5^di*J A$^Ja'

pet

rl

uln ?^fu,

)o*'k
I

,t ln $fu;'
.t
r.#

j

1

9

8 I

llls.8,^,,{tl 'n{''

N R o 5188 4. D TEDI2 3

P

d

8rD ttE
R5.

HA8I8 METRO

DEPOSITSI.IPNO.
AND DAIE

DATE OF 8ID

PURCHASED

NIA
'JUA

lr.,-t^/t

NAME Of SUPPTIERS

Pvt'Lb Inls l(M,l
NIA,rl[$)^1a"1

?-'l^ol&'\NIAn)*^!aJ
3, j

*""fiF]*la,4o)*"!a"/ttlk.rrt,,la L',:* e,frr$;ul

Artls.Af,c.t "J5,

,!
la,t ln)0"^!o"l14ls.A

P'tt '

'u\$wx a^P,11""'!-
L u.,*"

rlnbt- f*/" (r.rt)tt/r1ABs
)*.,!*4

)**"/

NIA

Nln

A

10.

ress: lian a Dawn &ln ternationa l: Kh alee Times date :25-08-7073

IaMME:A-

F
OCt)iF

I

6.

I

I



<utr> PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA)
INTERNATIONAL INVITATION TO BIO

Sealed bids ( n accordance wilh PPRA RuIe No. ) arc invited by below ment oned oflice
(as oer biddinq documents) forlhe fol

Eligible Bidders
uirements on F.O B bass r

s.
Oescription & Bid No.

{USD)

Bid
BId Opening uso

01

Procurement of Large (6'6)
Arcrafl Rescue&Frc Fightng
(ARFF) Veh cles ror New
Gwadar lnternetiona A rlod
(NGIAP)

lT No H QCAAJI984/200/XXLA

100,000 /-
USD

03-10-2423

4310-2023

Los cenler(S) 0214-2023

Rs 3,000/'

Annexure-B-l

Bids may be submilted as per condilions set oul in Bidding documents downtoadabte from the website
www.caaoakistan corn.pk&\ ww.oora.orq ok along wilh lhe proofofActive Taxpayer of Sates Tax/NTN certiticates and
ProfessionalTax cerlificale ofthe bidder Bids must be dropped in Bid drop Box ptaced atunder mentioned ofiice by
or befo.e due date as per schedule.
Pre-bid meeting shall be held atthe following address 20 days before the deadtine for bid submission.
Note: All bidders downloading the bidding document from nebsite shall immediately inform PCAA through
intimation lettervia emailat azeem.sarwar@caapakistan.com ok or physically at the address betow for inctusion
in subsequent communjcation. PCAAwillnotbe responsible forany lack ofcommunication or non-receipt of
information by bidders due to ignorance / violation ofthis instruction.
All bidders shall submit proof of active taxpayer llst with technical bid IATL for sates tax and income tax of
FBR and Professionaltax certificate at the time ofsubmission ofbids.
Time period for performance of contracl: Till the satisfactory complelon of conhact and warranty period.
PCAA reserves lne righl to accepvreject any or all bids dLre to cogent reasons which will be communicated to bidders
on request- This advenisement is also available on PPRA websle at w!r,w ppra.orq.ok and CAA webste
qw caapak stan.com.pk.

!!e4!!j:Any tinancial instrument submitled by bidder, iffound fake or gol dishonored at any stage would resull in
blacklisting and legal action as per law.

Additional Director, Logistics (APS),
Logistics Cente(South), HQs Civil Aviation Authority,

J lAPKarac hiPakistanTe l :021-9907 -2689F ax:O21-9924-27a4



ANNEXURE "B 2"

&Ie CORRIGENDUM
I/T NO.HQCAA/1984/20o/XXLA

It is notified for the information of all concerned that the bid submission date, bid opening date, and the la$ date for
issuance ofbidding documents for the subject case has b€en extended as mentioned b€lowt

Dcscriplion & IT No Bid Submission
Datey'Time

Bid opening
Datc/Time/Place

Last date for
issuance ofBidding

Documenls

Basis
PKR

(Price)
Procurement of Large (6+6)

Aircrafl Reslue & Fire rishling
(ARFF) Vchiclcs for New Gwadar

Inlernational Airpon (NCIAP)
I.T.No.HQCAA-/l 98,1/200/xXLA

t8-10-2023
I l:00 Hours

(strict)
Log. Centre Sou1h

Karachi

18-10-2023
1l:30 Hours

(stric0
Log. Centre South

Karachi

t7-t0-2023
l3:00 Hours (strict)
Log. Centre South

Karachi

F.O.B

All olher clauses \\.ould remain the same. This corrigendum is also available on PPRA websile at w$,w.pp4 !rg.pk, and
PCAA websile !\$w firapalislan.oom.pk. An Addendum for this procurement case is also available on PCAA lvebsile

!\\ !a!ak islilrl.lf)ru. !l

Addiftn'rl Dircctor, Logistics (APS),
LiJgistics Cent€r (South), HQs Ciyil lliation Authority,

JIAP Karnchi. l cl:9907-2689 laxr021-9921-278,1

l.



CAAF,S,1O:

iE\DER TL._\IBER ] 733 OATE BASIS FCB

i.R )io 2358
OUOTATION REOUIRED 8Y

OATE ON:

2023/1070: 11 00 00

TENDERTO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2023110103 11 30:00

SLIPPIIER'S ADDRESS

IATiDIIY oI OFFIR 180 Oays
DELIVERY PERIOO

365 Days
fERI.IS
ENCLOSED'

(]I\.'IL -{'|IIATION .1.T'THORITY
I\\-IT.{IIO\ TO TE\DER

()['PPLr OF FOt lPllE\ t \ [(lR L\]
(LOt_{L IOREIG\)

Tender Oesarplrm Procu rerrent of (ax6) Arcrafl Re:cue A F re Vehice: l T Na.r.HalcArniS84r200 XXLA
EOt_rLE OF

) Fo. submisslon of brd dease lollow single stase heo envetope procedure as p€r ppRA Rrl€-2004 ctause 36 (b)

) iechnicd Lilerature8rodu.e mlst be rttached- 1, any query may tindly be addressed to Adt. D. EM, ES Dle_

Annexure-C1

) Bidders arc requested to read c..etutly & abide by the Terms and Condtt,ons o, the biddrng documents

) Ouoled price should be incbsile ot GST & allalpllc:ble Gowlocaltax€s. slampduties or any cllnnge lhere,i Er.iL,d, ! 5S-

DESCR]PTION Liotl Ou.nl:V
L.OU 0421 12000 LTR 6x6 Alr Cran Rescue and Fl'e Fiqhting V€hide EAit.l

TENDER'S lSUPPLIER)
RE: GRANDIOTAL

.SIGNA]URE
OATE

\AI,'IE TELEPHO\E

S{GNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

81



Annexure-C2

CI\'IL AYI.{TION ATITHORITY
I\1'ITATIO} TO IETDfR

(st'PPLY OF EQI'IP]IE\T STOR.IS)
(lo(aL FoRtrIG\)

TEnder Descaplion: P.o.urement di hiing vehjcles I T NO HOCAAJ 1!84/20qrglA

) ForsubmEsion ol bid dea*follow single slage two envelope procedrrers pe.PPRA Rde 2004 clause 36 ib)

To besubmiled {ilh Frnincialofter

) :e.hric,rl Literature/Brochure musr be altached. la any query may kindly be addressed to Ad. D E/t{, ES O1e

) Bldders .re requesled to read carelul, & abide by lne Terms a.d Condiati,ns of lhe bidding doarments

) Ololed price should be inchrsNe ol GST I nllapplicable Gowlocaltaxes, stamp dutjes or any change therein.6(ctud,n! SST

il\DER:!L"tlB!R 1733 DATE BASIS FOB

PR\O 2358

SUPPLlER'S ADDRESS

OUOTATIOI'l REOUIRED BY

OATE ON:

2023/10/03 1 1 :q):00

TENDER TO OPEN ATJABOUT

DATE ON:

2023/10/03 l1:30:00

1-{LDIT1_ OF OFIER 110 Days
OELIVERY PERIOD

3!i5 Oays
TERI,IS
ENCLOSED'

t-0111.002 i 120@ LTR 610 A( Cran Rescue and Fire Fighling Vehide EA'H

TENDER'S iSUPPLIER)
GRAND TOTAL

SIGNAiLRE
DATE

TELEPHONE

82

NAI,lE

SIGNATURE 
']F 

]SS!iNlj OFFICER


